
Waynesburg 2024-2025 NTI Weather Plan (Kindergarten & First Grade ) 
Purpose: Non Traditional Instructional Days will help combat potential loss of content knowledge 

and skill development due to cancellation of school.  

Delivery Method: Kindergarten & First Grade will be utilizing paper/pencil packets/ ClassDojo 

Packet Distribution: ●​ Packets for NTI Days 1-5 will be distributed during September.​
 

●​ Packets for NTI Days 6-10 will be distributed pending weather/use of NTI Days 
1-5. 

Decision Making: The Superintendent will determine when NTI days will be used based on the specific 
NTI program requirements.  

Lessons: Lessons will be standards based and will be designed to reinforce/remediate/practice 
and/or enrich previously introduced content.  

Student Submission 
Due Date: 

Students should try to complete the designated work on the NTI Day if possible and 
submit on the day they return.  
*All NTI Work should be submitted no later than 5 days from the NTI Weather Day if 
extended time is needed. 

Teacher Help: Teachers will make contact daily during NTI Weather days. You may reach them on 
Class Dojo or by Email daily from 8:00-11:00 and from 12:00-3:00. 

Other: We will implement up to 10 NTI Weather Days/Patriot Days this school year.  

Teacher Email 
Addresses: 

Angie Finley (Kindergarten Homeroom Teacher) 
angela.finley@lincoln.kyschools.us 
 
Sharmon Young (Kindergarten Homeroom Teacher) 
sharmon.young@lincoln.kyschools.us 
 
Josie Arndst (1st Grade Homeroom Teacher) 
josie.arndst@lincoln.kyschools.us 
 
Emma Clark (1st Grade Homeroom Teacher) 
emma.clark@lincoln.kyschools.us 
 
Crystal Ruckel (Librarian) 
crystal.ruckel@lincoln.kyschools.us 
 
Bethany Lester (Music/Art/PE Teacher) 
bethany.lester@lincoln.kyschools.us 
 
Tiffany Crook (Reading Interventionist) 
tiffany.crook@lincoln.kyschools.us 
 
Sarah Biggs (Kindergarten Special Education Teacher) 
sarah.biggs@lincoln.kyschools.us 
 
Shea Willmon (1st Grade Special Education Teacher) 
shea.willmon@lincoln.kyschools.us 
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